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Fw: Native Forage Plant ID Training Offered

From Soil & Water Conservation Program <soil&waterconservationprogram@swcd.mo.gov>
Date Fri 4/4/2025 2:02 PM
To DNR.Soil and Water Conservation Districts staff <dnr.soilandwaterconservationdistrictsstaff@dnr.mo.gov>; Soil

& Water Conservation Program <soil&waterconservationprogram@swcd.mo.gov>
Cc DNR.MGS SWC Staff <dnr.swcstaff@dnr.mo.gov>

1 attachment (16 KB)
Native Plant ID Training 2025.docx;

 Good afternoon,
 
Please see the email below and the attached announcement on upcoming training from NRCS on plant
identification.
 
Thank you,
 
Soil & Water Conservation Program
Missouri Geological Survey
Phone 573-751-4932
 
From: White, William (CTR) - FPAC-NRCS, MO <William.White4@usda.gov>
Sent: Friday, April 4, 2025 10:35 AM
To: awhite@quailforever.org; Loncarich, Frank <frank.loncarich@mdc.mo.gov>; erin_l_holmes@fws.gov;
stevem4444@aol.com; larry.levin@ozarklandtrust.org; carol@moprairie.org; executivedirector@landlearning.org;
tschwartze@confedmo.org; dhaubein@hotmail.com; douglas_gorby@fws.gov; kellyrwilson@missouri.edu;
Kenneth@mocattle.com; byron_mitchell@fws.gov; Mike@mocattle.com; Walters, Drew - FPAC-FSA, MO
<drew.walters@usda.gov>; mofgc.mc@gmail.com; marina.n.osier@gmail.com; charliebesher4@gmail.com;
christopher.wilson@audubon.org; Ljones@mfa-inc.com; cbergthold@ducks.org; ozarksoilhealth@gmail.com;
cmcleland@ducks.org; rdiener@ducks.org; rlueckenhoff@ducks.org; tpatton@pheasantsforever.org;
elizabeth@hamiltonnativeoutpost.com; nate.muenks@mdc.mo.gov; Goodrich, Nate - FPAC-NRCS, MO
<nate.goodrich@usda.gov>; Kurtz, Jamie - FPAC-NRCS, MO <jamie.kurtz@usda.gov>; jerod.huebner@gmail.com;
kent.wamsley@tnc.org; megan.buchanan@tnc.org; rachel.williams@mdc.mo.gov; PierceR@missouri.edu;
kallenbachr@missouri.edu; buntong@missouri.edu; naumannhd@missouri.edu; carson.roberts@missouri.edu;
hopkinsrm@missouri.edu; chris@deeprootskc.org; chuckc@nativelandscape.biz; dgardner@ckcmo.com;
mowldflrs@socket.net; Boschert, Jim <maswcd.net@gmail.com>; Poynor, Josh <josh.poynor@dnr.mo.gov>;
Plassmeyer, Jim <jim.plassmeyer@dnr.mo.gov>; Crabtree, Christopher <christopher.crabtree@dnr.mo.gov>;
Bennett, Gorman - FPAC-NRCS, MO <gorman.bennett@usda.gov>; Mascaro, Selma - FPAC-NRCS, MO
<selma.mascaro@usda.gov>; Atkisson, Drexel - FPAC-NRCS, MO <drexel.atkisson@usda.gov>; Sykes, Jason - FPAC-
NRCS, MO <jason.sykes@usda.gov>; nathan.coy@mdc.mo.gov; stasia.whitaker@mdc.mo.gov;
stacia@deeprootskc.org; Porath, Joel <joel.porath@mdc.mo.gov>; tom.thompson@mdc.mo.gov;
jordon.beshears@mdc.mo.gov; Vandeloecht, Brent <brent.vandeloecht@mdc.mo.gov>;
seth.barrioz@mdc.mo.gov; rick.rath@mdc.mo.gov; Potter, Lisa <lisa.potter@mdc.mo.gov>; Jensen, Jason
<jason.jensen@mdc.mo.gov>; Sumners, Jason <jason.sumners@mdc.mo.gov>; Edwards, Scott - FPAC-NRCS, MO
<scott.edwards@usda.gov>; ronda.burnett@mdc.mo.gov; Shank, Erin <erin.shank@mdc.mo.gov>;
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ashley.schnake@mdc.mo.gov; gmoore@conservationfund.org; kaylee.woelfel@mrbo.org; dana.ripper@mrbo.org;
ethan.duke@mrbo.org; blichtenberg@mosoy.org; jennifer@heartlandseed.com; jhodge7@clemson.edu;
jpowelson@abcbirds.org; emily.beck@nbgif.org; Stephen, Carolyn <Carolyn.Stephen@dnr.mo.gov>;
maria@surlandscape.com; Steele, Kyle - FS, MO <kyle.steele@usda.gov>; dby12248@gmail.com;
keith.ringler@mdc.mo.gov; erinkiley@missouri.edu
Cc: White, William (CTR) - FPAC-NRCS, MO <William.White4@usda.gov>
Subject: Native Forage Plant ID Training Offered
 
My apologies if you have already seen this. Please share with staff who
may have an interest. We will use live plants and field trips to learn to ID
approximately 40 native and non-native forage species, problem weedy
species and a few native forbs as well.
RSVP requested.
 
Thanks
 
Bill White
Grassland Conservation Specialist
Agriculture Conservation Experienced Services Program (ACES)
Assisting the

Natural Resources Conservation Service
601 Business Loop 70 W Ste 250, Columbia, MO 65203
Office Number 
p: (573) 876-9344| c: (573) 291-9224
 

This electronic message contains information generated by the USDA solely for the intended
recipients. Any unauthorized interception of this message or the use or disclosure of the
information it contains may violate the law and subject the violator to civil or criminal penalties. If
you believe you have received this message in error, please notify the sender and delete the
email immediately.
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Forage Plant ID Training 

 

April 22nd    – MU SW Center, 14548 Highway H, Mount Vernon, MO 65712 

 RSVP to angela.frederick@usda.gov 

April 23rd   – MSU Fruit Experiment Station, 9740 Red Spring Rd, Mountain 

Grove, MO 65711 

RSVP to angela.frederick@usda.gov 

May 7th  – MU Forage Research Center, 21262 Genoa Rd, Linneus, MO 64653  

 RSVP collin.ankton@usda.gov 

May 8th – M.W Boudreaux Memorial Visitor Center, Mark Twain Lake, 21629 

Hwy J, Perry, MO 63462   RSVP collin.ankton@usda.gov 

May 13th  – MU Beef Farm, 5169 Old Millers Rd, Columbia, MO 65201 

           RSVP  collin.ankton@usda.gov 

Agenda 

10:00 am:  Welcome and Pre-Test 

10:30 am:  Basic Plant ID Techniques 

11:15 am:  Hands on Plant ID 

12:00:  Lunch  

12:30 pm:  Establishment Year Management Techniques 

1:30 pm: Final Test 

2:00 pm:  Adjourn 

The purpose of this training is to teach plant identification of native warm season grasses and 

introduced forages as well as other plants that can become an issue when seeding these grasses. 

We will be looking at approximately 40 species. These sessions will be extremely flexible on 

what is covered and will let those attending dictate the pace of the training.  For the sake of time, 

we request that all attendees plan on bringing a lunch to the training to cut down on travel time 

and allow us to have more time to train.   

Please feel free to contact us if you have any questions on this training. 

Jamie Kurtz (jamie.kurtz@usda.gov)      Bill White (william.white4@usda.gov ) 


	email-04-4-2025-native-forage-plant-id-training-offered
	Forage Plant ID Training Attachment for 4-4-25 email

